1.	1. Dist Jalpaigan PS NJP Year 2022 FIR No. 45/22 Date 08/05/	2022
	2 i) Act IAC Sections 379/411/414 ii) Act R/W Sections 11/1)(4)	5F-
	(iii) Act Sections (iv) Others Acts & Sections Cruelly to Am	
3.	3. (a) Occurrence of Offence: Day Sunday Date From 08/05/2022. Date To 08/05/2	022
	Time Period Time From 18:15 Hot Time To 19:35 Ho	
	(b) Information received at P.S. Date 08/05/22 Time 20:10 III	
	(c) General Diary Reference : Entry No(s). 385 Time 20:10 bir	*****
4.	4. Type of Information	
	5. Place of Occurrence : (a) Direction and Distance from P.S. O4 Km South Beat No.	
	(b) Address Mundel Hare, PS. ArJP. Sint. Juspaigui	**********

	(c) In case outside limit of this Police Station, then the	
	Name of the P.S	
6	6. Complainant / Informant :	******
0,	(a) Name SI New los Bis was	
	(b) Father's / Husband's Name Nirmal Binway	

	(c) Date / Year of Birth : (d) Nationality Zudiaus	
	(e) Passport No. Date of Issue : Place of Issue (f) Occupation God. Service	
	(g) Address New Jalpaigui Ps. Siliqui Polici Commenionnali, Siliqui	******
_	(g) Address (G) Canadat Hungi, (35 Yr) 81	Po
7.	7. Details of known / suspected / unknown accused with full particulars (1) Sarafat furnam (35 yr) 8/	1000
	7. Details of known / suspected / unknown accused with full particulars () Sanofat Humain (35 yr) &/ (Attach separate sheet, if necessary): This Humain of putinosis, Dauga para, Po Bala PS. NTD. DISH. Jaipunguri (2) Safitus Islam (27) \$10 Ajab Ali of	E
	Baynekaru. po - Buyackou Pl. Prigas, Dist. Julpaigues.	
		•••••
	9. Consequence for delay in repetition by the Completened / Information	
	Reasons for delay in reporting by the Complainant / Information	
•	O Particulars of proportion stolen / involved (Attach separate cheet if persecond): A (Otto) This A ACC Vellain	
9.	9. Particulars of properties stolen / involved (Attach separate sheet, if necessary): 01(010) Th Th ACE vehicle Lawing Registration No NB 73 6 1903 100 ded with 124 03 (1500) humbers of ward Colorer Callle (buffe loves) of different size.	
	humber of black Colone Cattle (buffe loves) of different size.	
	10. Total value of properties stolen / involved	
	and and	
12	12. FIR Contents (Attach separate sheets, if required): The original written Completed which is treated on FIR is regonalized over leg.	4
12	is treated as file is reproduced over led A	
	O. Manufaction	92
	13. Action taken: Since the above report reveals commission of offence(s) as mentioned at item No. 2., registered the case and too	
	up the investigation / directed. ASI Said Don 9 N70 PS	un.
	up the investigation / directed. ASI Sajal Das 9 NJP PS to take investigation / refused investigation / transferred (PS	of
	jurisdiction. FIR read over to the Complaint/ Informant, admitted to be correctly recorded and a copy given to the Complainant /	OI .
	Informant free of cost.	
0	on the original willer	
4	14. Signature of the Officer-in-Charge, Police Static	n
	of the Complainant / Informant	
	Name: SAMIR TAMANG	
15	15. Date & Time of despatch to the court: Rank: No. SI OF POLICE Rank: No. New Toloring us. Plants Se	c

officer In-Charge, S.P.C.

ew Jalpaiguri Police Station,
Siliguri Police Commissionerate.

Sub: - F.I.R

Sir,

In producing herewith two (02) arrested accused namely 1. Sarafat Hussain (35) S/O Tafil Hussain of Putimari, Dangapara, P.O- Balaram, P.S- NJP, Dist- Jalpaiguri and 2. Safikul Islam (27) S/O Ajab Ali of Bayachari, P.O- Bayachari, P.S- Rajganj, Dist.- Jalpaiguri along with the following articles under seizure as per seizure list:

i) One TATA ACE vehicle having Registration No. WB 73C 1903 loaded with total 03 (three) numbers of black colour cattle (buffaloes) of different size.

I, SI Newton Biswas, S/O- Nirmal Biswas of New Jalpaiguri Police Station, Siliguri Police Commissionerate do hereby lodge this written complaint against above noted accused persons to the effect that on 08.05.2022 at about 17.35 hrs I received a specific source input that huge numbers of stolen cattle were being transported in one TATA ACE vehicle bearing no WB 73C 1903 through Murder More towards Jalpaiguri. If the information would not be pursued immediately, those cattles would have been concealed in any secret place by this day. The matter was diarized in New Jalpaiguri PS GDE No. 374 Dt- 08.05.2022 and also informing the matter to the Officer-In- Charge, New Jalpaiguri Police Station and being directed, I along with HG/794 Ranjit Roy, VP /08 Laxman Roy, VP/ 13 Jamirul Islam and CV/ 116 Rohit Kumar Mahato all belongs to New Jalpaiguri Police Station left for Murder More under PS- NJP by Govt. vehicle to verify the veracity of the information.

Under this circumstance any search warrant or authorization cannot be obtained without affording opportunity for the concealment of evidence or facility for the escape of the offender.

Thereafter we reached at Murder More under New Jalpaiguri Police Station at 17.50 hrs and called two independent witnesses namely 1. Nitai Sarkar S/O Ganesh Sarkar of Thakurnagar Colony, P.S- NJP, Dist.- Jalpaiguri and 2. Nirmal Saha (32) S/O Shyamal Saha of Ambika Nagar, Road No. 02, P.S- NJP, Dist.- Jalpaiguri and after disclosing our identity we disclosed the purpose and requested them to accompany with us as independent witness. As they agreed and we along with two witnesses started waiting there at the said area looking for TATA ACE vehicle bearing no WB 73C 1903 loaded with cattles. Just few minutes later, we saw one TATA ACE vehicle bearing no WB 73C 1903 coming towards us from Chunavati side. Immediately we prepared ourselves and intercepted the the TATA ACE vehicle having Registration No. WB 73C 1903 loaded with 03 (three) cattle (black colour buffaloes). The above noted Safikul Islam was driving the vehicle and the above noted Safakt Hussain was found sitting beside driver seat of the said vehicle. They are carrying or transporting cattle (buffaloes) in a congested space in such a manner as to subject them pain or suffering. On demand none of the accd. persons were unable to produce any document or any satisfactory account for possessing the cattle (black colour buffaloes) at the vehicle. They also failed to produce any document in respect of said cattle and said vehicle including the permit to carry live stock. Thus it has been made crystal clear and can reasonably be believed that the above noted accd. Persons had procured the cattle by any illegal means or by means of theft.

During interrogation accused Persons disclosed their identity as mentioned above and admitted their guilt and stated that they deal in stolen cattle and dispose off the same by illegal means for their wrongful gain.

Contd...

JI Newton BROWN.